Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		N	ame		Execution Dat	e
David Buzby					09/06/2006	
Dinosio Rodriguez					09/07/2006	
	Υ DATA					
Name:	Reid Industrie	es				
Street Address:	The Hearst B	Building,	5 Third Street, Suite 1208			
City:	San Francisc	;o				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	4				
Postal Code:	94103					
PROPERTY NUMB			Number	r		
[Number	r		
[Туре	29264		r		
	Type er:	29264		r		
Property Application Numbe	Type er: CE DATA			r		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type er: CE DATA (510)33	7-7877				
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	Type er: CE DATA (510)33 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 510-337	7-7877 7 <i>Mail wl</i> 7-7871	530			
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email:	Type Type CE DATA (510)33 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 510-337 aweintra	∑ 7-7877 7 <i>Mail wł</i> 7-7871 aub@qu	530			
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	Type er: CE DATA (510)33 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 510-337 aweintra ne: Quine Ir	7-7877 2 <i>Mail wl</i> 7-7871 aub@qu ntellectu	530			
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email:	Type Type CE DATA (510)33 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 510-337 aweintra ne: Quine Ir PO Box	∑-7877 7.7871 7.7871 aub@qu ntellectu 458	530			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	Type Type CE DATA (510)33 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 510-337 aweintra ne: Quine Ir PO Box	∑-7877 7.7871 7.7871 aub@qu ntellectu 458	530 <i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> ninelaw.com nal Property Law Group			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	Type Type CE DATA (510)33 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 510-337 aweintra ne: Quine Ir PO Box Alameda	∑-7877 7.7871 7.7871 aub@qu ntellectu 458	530 <i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> ninelaw.com nal Property Law Group			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type Type CE DATA (510)33 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 510-337 aweintra ne: Quine Ir PO Box Alameda ET NUMBER:	∑-7877 7.7871 7.7871 aub@qu ntellectu 458	530 <i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> ninelaw.com nal Property Law Group FORNIA 94501			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKI NAME OF SUBMIT	Type Type CE DATA (510)33 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 510-337 aweintra ne: Quine Ir PO Box Alameda ET NUMBER: TER: 2	7-7877 7-7871 aub@qu 458 a, CALI	530 <i>Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> inelaw.com Ial Property Law Group FORNIA 94501 97-000130US Paul Littlepage			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKI	Type Type CE DATA (510)33 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 510-337 aweintra ne: Quine Ir PO Box Alameda ET NUMBER: TER: 2 JS_assignment#p	7-7877 7-7871 aub@qu 458 a, CALI	530 <i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> inelaw.com Ial Property Law Group FORNIA 94501 97-000130US Paul Littlepage f			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, David Buzby, of 1373 Third Avenue, San Francisco, California 94122, United States of America, and Dinosio Rodriguez of 30422 Via Lindosa, Laguna Niguel, California 92677, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: JAW MEMBER REGION OF PICK UP DEVICE WITH LOCKING MECHANISM AND LEVERAGE ACTION TRIGGER

 Filing Date:
 August 12, 2006

 Application No.:
 29/264,530
 ; and

WHEREAS, Reid Industries, a corporation, located at The Hearst Building, 5 Third St., Suite 1208, San Francisco, CA 94103, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and which claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 018402 FRAME: 0451

Assignment Application No.: 29/264,530 Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed his/her name on the date indicated.

Dated: _____9-6-06

SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:

(1) Date: <u>9/10/04</u>

David Buzby

Signature of Witness

Dated: __

Dinosio Rodriguez

SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:

(1) Date: <u>9-7-06</u>

Bignature of Wilness

RECORDED: 10/17/2006